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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Toledo                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.061155 0.201566 2.057768 100000 205.77683 99835.701 8147515.3 81.475153 

         1 0.188001 0.424404 0.751679 99794.223 75.013215 399004.18 8047679.6 80.64274 

         5 0.092883 0.585214 0.464324 99719.21 46.302001 498500.02 7648675.5 76.702127 

         10 0.104823 0.614371 0.524008 99672.908 52.22939 498263.83 7150175.4 71.736398 

         15 0 0 0 99620.679 0 498103.39 6651911.6 66.772398 

         20 0.256549 0.728256 1.2823 99620.679 127.74358 497929.83 6153808.2 61.772398 

         25 0.734603 0.539346 3.666812 99492.935 364.82192 496624.39 5655878.4 56.847035 

         30 0.394352 0.500885 1.969821 99128.113 195.26468 495153.27 5159254 52.046325 

         35 0.49974 0.56093 2.495963 98932.848 246.93272 494122.14 4664100.7 47.144106 

         40 0.702404 0.515778 3.506057 98685.916 345.9984 492591.88 4169978.6 42.255053 

         45 2.339842 0.576855 11.641579 98339.917 1144.8319 489277.44 3677386.7 37.394649 

         50 3.562602 0.507734 17.658168 97195.085 1716.2871 481751.08 3188109.3 32.801137 

         55 5.303563 0.535378 26.195072 95478.798 2501.074 471583.72 2706358.2 28.345122 

         60 8.491922 0.534068 41.635913 92977.724 3871.2124 455870.01 2234774.5 24.03559 

         65 12.353949 0.540903 60.066364 89106.512 5352.3042 433246.42 1778904.5 19.963799 

         70 20.289562 0.51068 96.650059 83754.208 8094.8491 398966.19 1345658 16.066752 

         75 31.336514 0.564509 146.67441 75659.358 11097.291 354132.93 946691.85 12.512555 

         80 55.763443 0.524097 246.15495 64562.067 15892.272 284994.46 592558.92 9.178128 

         85 107.62201 0.493059 422.77996 48669.795 20576.614 191193.36 307564.47 6.319412 

         90 205.40621 0.471397 665.6535 28093.181 18700.324 91040.697 116371.1 4.142326 

         95 360.61296 2.696774 1000 9392.8569 9392.8569 25330.407 25330.407 2.696774 

      
Females                 

         0 1.518926 0.039452 1.516713 100000 151.67133 99854.312 8620701.1 86.207011 

         1 0.071959 0.033562 0.287757 99848.329 28.732032 399282.24 8520846.7 85.337901 

         5 0.199785 0.317116 0.998244 99819.597 99.644283 498757.76 8121564.5 81.362426 

         10 0.057125 0.524932 0.285584 99719.952 28.478377 498532.12 7622806.7 76.442142 

         15 0.29424 0.289823 1.469664 99691.474 146.513 497937.12 7124274.6 71.463229 

         20 0.279016 0.442524 1.393995 99544.961 138.76515 497338.01 6626337.5 66.566278 

         25 0.090335 0.831599 0.451643 99406.196 44.896068 496993.18 6128999.5 61.656112 

         30 0.228413 0.577728 1.141516 99361.3 113.42254 496567.02 5632006.3 56.682092 

         35 0.310165 0.420231 1.549432 99247.877 153.77787 495793.61 5135439.3 51.743568 

         40 0.664526 0.591534 3.318126 99094.099 328.80673 494798.97 4639645.7 46.820605 

         45 0.738435 0.483412 3.685145 98765.293 363.9644 492886.36 4144846.7 41.966632 

         50 1.392324 0.516259 6.938257 98401.328 682.73366 490355.31 3651960.4 37.112917 

         55 2.549247 0.515065 12.667933 97718.595 1237.8926 485591.49 3161605 32.354181 

         60 3.979988 0.533399 19.716861 96480.702 1902.2966 477965.44 2676013.6 27.736257 

         65 5.017193 0.575395 24.821575 94578.405 2347.585 467908.04 2198048.1 23.240486 

         70 9.297598 0.500911 45.433848 92230.82 4190.4011 450697.18 1730140.1 18.758806 

         75 17.180783 0.489585 82.295536 88040.419 7245.3335 421711.48 1279442.9 14.532449 

         80 41.002989 0.555639 187.89736 80795.086 15181.183 370245.76 857731.42 10.616134 

         85 78.856266 0.527402 332.35196 65613.903 21806.909 276539.97 487485.65 7.429609 

         90 161.8589 0.468543 565.89849 43806.993 24790.311 153160.02 210945.69 4.815343 

         95 271.07075 3.038683 1000 19016.682 19016.682 57785.668 57785.668 3.038683 

 


